Act. Any shares purchased or acquired by the Company as aforesaid shall be dealt with in
accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act and to any other applicable rules, regulations or
legislation enacted or promulgated by any relevant competent authority from time to time.

15

15

(A) Market Purchases of 8.61 per cent. (8.61%) of the issued Shares made entirely out of capital

Notes:-
(1) Based on the assumption that the Company will partially finance the Share Buy-backs from funds within the Group.
(2) “NAV per share” represents NAV divided by the number of Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.
(3) “Gearing ratio” represents total borrowings divided by shareholders’ fund.
(4) “Current ratio” represents current assets divided by current liabilities.
(5) “EPS” represents net profit attributable to owners of the Company for FY2022 divided by the weighted average number of Shares

for FY2022.

Before Before
Share Share

Purchase After Market Purchase Purchase After Market Purchase

Purchased Purchased
Shares Shares

Purchased held as Purchased held as
Shares Treasury Shares Treasury

Cancelled Shares Cancelled Shares
As at 31 December 2022 S$ S$ S$ S$ S$ S$

Share Capital 48,391,558   46,511,524   48,391,558   48,391,558   46,511,524   48,391,558
Treasury Shares -   -   (1,880,034)   -   -   (1,880,034)
Shareholders' Fund (NAV) 49,401,269   47,521,235   47,521,235   35,208,213   33,328,179   33,328,179
Current Assets 9,559,614   9,254,214   9,254,214   7,492,888   7,492,888   7,492,888
Current Liabilities (5,133,842)   (6,708,476)   (6,708,476)   (4,979,558)   (6,859,592)   (6,859,592)

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) 1,417,587   1,112,187   1,112,187   256,944   256,944   256,944
Total Borrowings (4,631,993)   (6,206,627)   (6,206,627)   -   (1,574,634)   (1,574,634)
Profit attributable to
  Owners of the Company 2,559,806   2,559,806   2,559,806   2,422,414   2,422,414   2,422,414

Number of Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644   12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644

Number of Treasury Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 -   -   1,048,541   -   -   1,048,541

Weighted Average Number of Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644   12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644

Financial ratios
NAV per Share (cents) (2) 405.65   426.98   426.98   289.11   299.45   299.45

Gearing Ratio (times) (3) (0.09)   (0.13)   (0.13)   -   (0.05)   (0.05)

Current Ratio (times) (4) 1.86   1.38   1.38   1.50   1.09   1.09

EPS (cents) (5) 21.02   23.00   23.00   19.89   21.77   21.77

[…]

(1) Based on the assumption that the Company will partially finance the Share Buy-backs from funds within the Group.
(2) “NAV per share” represents NAV divided by the number of Shares as at the Latest Practicable Date.
(3) “Gearing ratio” represents total borrowings divided by shareholders’ fund.
(4) “Current ratio” represents current assets divided by current liabilities.
(5) “EPS” represents net profit attributable to owners of the Company for FY2022 divided by the weighted average number of Shares

for FY2022.

The financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-
back Mandate by way of purchases or acquisitions made out of profits are similar to that of purchases or
acquisitions made out of capital. Therefore, only the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of the Shares by
the Company pursuant to the Proposed Share Buy-back Mandate by way of purchases or acquisitions made out of
capital are set out in this Appendix B.

Before Before
Share Share

Purchase After Market Purchase Purchase After Market Purchase

Purchased Purchased
Shares Shares

Purchased held as Purchased held as
Shares Treasury Shares Treasury

Cancelled Shares Cancelled Shares
As at 31 December 2022 S$ S$ S$ S$ S$ S$

Share Capital 48,391,558   46,242,049   48,391,558   48,391,558   46,242,049   48,391,558
Treasury Shares -   -   (2,149,509)   -   -   (2,149,509)
Shareholders' Fund (NAV) 49,401,269   47,251,760   47,251,760   35,208,213   33,058,704   33,058,704
Current Assets 9,559,614   9,254,214   9,254,214   7,492,888   7,492,888   7,492,888
Current Liabilities (5,133,842)   (6,977,951)   (6,977,951)   (4,979,558)   (7,129,067)   (7,129,067)

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) 1,417,587   1,112,187   1,112,187   256,944   256,944   256,944
Total Borrowings (4,631,993)   (6,476,102)   (6,476,102)   -   (1,844,109)   (1,844,109)
Profit attributable to
  Owners of the Company 2,559,806   2,559,806   2,559,806   2,422,414   2,422,414   2,422,414

Number of Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644   12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644

Number of Treasury Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 -   -   1,048,541   -   -   1,048,541

Weighted Average Number of Shares
  as at 31 December 2022 12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644   12,178,185   11,129,644   11,129,644

Financial ratios
NAV per share (cents) (2) 405.65   424.56   424.56   289.11   297.03   297.03

Gearing ratio (times) (3) (0.09)   (0.14)   (0.14)   -   (0.06)   (0.06)

Current ratio (times) (4) 1.86   1.33   1.33   1.50   1.05   1.05

EPS (cents) (5) 21.02   23.00   23.00   19.89   21.77   21.77